BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 327

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 3, and 7, in each instance, strike "Baltimore County" and substitute "Baltimore, Cecil, Charles, Dorchester, and Worcester Counties".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 29, strike "In BALTIMORE COUNTY AND Harford County:" and substitute:

"(I) THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PARAGRAPH APPLY ONLY IN THE FOLLOWING COUNTIES:

- 1. BALTIMORE COUNTY;
- 2. CECIL COUNTY;
- 3. CHARLES COUNTY;
- 4. DORCHESTER COUNTY;
- 5. HARFORD COUNTY; AND
- 6. WORCESTER COUNTY.";

and in line 30, strike "(i)" and substitute "(II)".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "County Treasurer" and substitute "COLLECTOR OF TAXES OF THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE PROPERTY IS ASSESSED"; in line 6, strike "; and" and

SB0327/378543/1 JPR Amendments to SB 327 Page 2 of 2

substitute a period; in line 7, strike "(ii)" and substitute "(III)"; in line 10, strike "(i)" and substitute "(III)"; in lines 11 and 12, strike "Clerk of the Circuit Court for Baltimore County" and substitute "Clerks of the Circuit Courts for Baltimore, Cecil, Charles, Dorchester, and Worcester Counties"; and in line 13, strike "Treasurer for Baltimore County" and substitute "collectors of taxes for Baltimore, Cecil, Charles, Dorchester, and Worcester Counties".